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The Travis County WCID No. 17 Board of Directors adopted the following fee changes regarding
Inspection Fees, effective October 1, 2022:

General Requirements

a.

Permit/Inspection Fees: (Charges include permit fee and inspection fees)

Permit/Inspection Fees are required to be paid prior to issuance of a permit.
b. Any unpaid or uncollected fees required by WCID No. 17 shall be paid prior to

District issuance of any final inspections or Certificates of Occupancy.

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING
¢ Minimum eight (8) inspections
e Each inspection and re-inspection

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING
¢ Minimum eight (8) inspections
e Each inspection and re-inspection

COMMERCIAL MED GAS
e Med gas inspections each

IRRIGATION SYSTEMS — RESIDENTIAL
e Planreview fee

e  Minimum one (1) inspection

e Each inspection and re-inspection

IRRIGATION SYSTEMS - COMMERCIAL

Minimum one (1) inspection

Plus, appropriate Plan Review Fee based on meter size and # of

zones

e Each inspection and re-inspection

POOL - RESIDENTIAL

e  Minimum one (1) inspection

e [f gas line is required, minimum of two (2) inspections
e Each inspection and re-inspection

POOL - COMMERCIAL

e  Minimum one (1) inspection

e If gas line is required, minimum of two (2) inspections
e Each inspection and re-inspection

CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION
e Residential, each
e Commercial, each

$650.00
$ 75.00

$780.00
$ 85.00

$180.00

$ 75.00
$165.00
$ 75.00

$185.00

$ 85.00

$125.00
$250.00
$ 75.00

$185.00
$270.00
$ 85.00

$ 75.00
$ 85.00



GRINDER PUMP INSPECTION

e Residential $250.00
e Commercial $500.00
e Each additional inspection, both classes $250.00

MISCELLANEOUS (Permit/ inspection cost determined on a case by case basis.)
Gas Lines

Home Additions/Remodels (plan review required)

Pool Houses/Cabanas

Water Heater Replacement

Water Softener Installation/Replacement

Services/Yard line installation
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