

The Travis County WCID No. 17 Board of Directors adopted the following fee changes regarding Inspection Fees, effective October 1, 2022:

I. General Requirements

•

- a. Permit/Inspection Fees are required to be paid prior to issuance of a permit.
- b. Any unpaid or uncollected fees required by WCID No. 17 shall be paid prior to District issuance of any final inspections or Certificates of Occupancy.
- II. Permit/Inspection Fees: (Charges include permit fee and inspection fees)

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING	
• Minimum eight (8) inspections	\$650.00
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 75.00
COMMERCIAL PLUMBING	
• Minimum eight (8) inspections	\$780.00
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 85.00
COMMERCIAL MED GAS	
Med gas inspections each	\$180.00
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS – RESIDENTIAL	
• Plan review fee	\$ 75.00
• Minimum one (1) inspection	\$165.00
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 75.00
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS – COMMERCIAL	
Minimum one (1) inspection	\$185.00
Plus, appropriate Plan Review Fee based on meter zones	size and # of
	.
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 85.00
POOL – RESIDENTIAL	
• Minimum one (1) inspection	\$125.00
• If gas line is required, minimum of two (2) inspections	\$250.00
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 75.00
POOL – COMMERCIAL	
• Minimum one (1) inspection	\$185.00
• If gas line is required, minimum of two (2) inspections	\$270.00
• Each inspection and re-inspection	\$ 85.00
CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION	
• Residential, each	\$ 75.00
Commercial, each	\$ 85.00

GRINDER PUMP INSPECTION

•	Residential	\$250.00
•	Commercial	\$500.00
•	Each additional inspection, both classes	\$250.00

MISCELLANEOUS (Permit/ inspection cost determined on a case by case basis.)

- Gas Lines
- Home Additions/Remodels (plan review required)
- Pool Houses/Cabanas
- Water Heater Replacement
- Water Softener Installation/Replacement
- Services/Yard line installation